Rabbi Kalonymus Kalman Shapira
SERMONS FROM THE YEARS OF RAGE






Rabbi Kalonymus Kalman Shapira

SERMONS FROM THE
YEARS OF RAGE

The Sermons of the Piaseczno Rebbe
From the Warsaw Ghetto, 1939-1942

A Critical Edition according to the Author’s Manuscript
With an Introduction, Notes and References

by
Daniel Reiser

HERZOG

Academic College
Research Authority

m

(UANN J
YAD VASHEM | 1.c wrernamional nstirute NITRD PUTDY *DYIVA TIA*NN
REMEMBRANCE CENTER | FOR HOLOCAUST RESEARCH WORLD UNION OF JEWISH STUDIES




ESHKOLOT

Jewish Studies Series

Edited by Amos Geula

Sermons from the Years of Rage

Academic Committee:

Moshe Idel * Steven T. Katz « Dan Michman

Jerusalem 2017

© All rights reserved

Including the rights of deciphering the manuscript. This book may not be
reproduced, in whole or in part, in any form, without written permission
from the publishers.

Responsibility for the opinions expressed in this publication
is solely that of the author.

Herzog Academic College « World Union of Jewish Studies
Yad Vashem, Jerusalem

Printed in Israel

ISBN 978-965-92115-1-7



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Part One

Foreward

Introduction

l.

S e

Milestones in the Life of the Piaseczno Rebbe
Writings of the Piaseczno Rebbe

Editing and Printing of His Works

Sermons of the Piaseczno Rebbe, 1939-1942
Present Edition: Its Unique Features

A Universal Document

Sermons from the Years of Rage

List of Abbreviations and Symbols
Sermons, 1939/1940
Sermons, 1940/1941
Sermons, 1941/1942

Appendices and Indices

Family Photos

Letters and Documents

Bibliography

Index

Part Two

Introduction

Facsimile Edition with Transcription

13
13
25
37
54
62
75

82
83
155
216

315
317
321

339
353

15





