Rabbi Kalonymus Kalman Shapira

SERMONS FROM THE YEARS OF RAGE



Rabbi Kalonymus Kalman Shapira

SERMONS FROM THE YEARS OF RAGE

The Sermons of the Piaseczno Rebbe From the Warsaw Ghetto, 1939–1942

A Critical Edition according to the Author's Manuscript With an Introduction, Notes and References

> by Daniel Reiser

HERZOG
Academic College
Research Authority





ESHKOLOT



Edited by Amos Geula

Sermons from the Years of Rage

Academic Committee:

Moshe Idel • Steven T. Katz • Dan Michman

Jerusalem 2017

© All rights reserved

Including the rights of deciphering the manuscript. This book may not be reproduced, in whole or in part, in any form, without written permission from the publishers.

Responsibility for the opinions expressed in this publication is solely that of the author.

Herzog Academic College • World Union of Jewish Studies Yad Vashem, Jerusalem

Printed in Israel

ISBN 978-965-92115-1-7

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Part One	
Foreward	9
Introduction	13
1. Milestones in the Life of the Piaseczno Rebbe	13
2. Writings of the Piaseczno Rebbe	25
3. Editing and Printing of His Works	37
4. Sermons of the Piaseczno Rebbe, 1939–1942	54
5. Present Edition: Its Unique Features	62
6. A Universal Document	75
Sermons from the Years of Rage	
List of Abbreviations and Symbols	82
Sermons, 1939/1940	83
Sermons, 1940/1941	155
Sermons, 1941/1942	216
Appendices and Indices	315
Family Photos	317
Letters and Documents	321
Bibliography	339
Index	353
Part Two	
Introduction	9
Facsimile Edition with Transcription	15